© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard F3049_C44U • 11/20/2020
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
1
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
• Controlled self-healing
• Low loss
• High ripple current

Aluminum Can Power Film Capacitors
C44U, 600 – 1,300 VDC, for DC Link
Part Number System
C4 4 U Q G T 6 5 0 0 F 8 S K
Series
DC
Voltage
Case  and
Fixing
Terminals
Code
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Variants
Case
Diameter
Film Type Tolerance
C4 = MKP
Capacitors
for Power
Applications
4 =
Cylindrical
types
U =
DC
link
H = 600 V
J = 700 V
O = 900 V
Q = 1,100 V
U = 1,300 V
G = Cylindrical
case with
threaded bolt
M12
E = Cylindrical
case without
threaded bolt
T = M6 female
terminals
Q = M8 male
terminals
Y = M8 female
terminals
Digits nine, ten, and eleven
indicate the first three
digits of capacitance
value. Digit eight indicates
the number of zeros to be
added.
A = 85°C
hot spot
temperature
series
F/G = 70°C
hot spot
temperature
series
7 = 76 mm
8 = 85 mm
T = Standard film
S = Segmented
film
J = 5%
K = 10%
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard F3049_C44U • 11/20/2020
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
2
Aluminum Can Power Film Capacitors
C44U, 600 – 1,300 VDC, for DC Link
Dimensions – Millimeters
D S

Res
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Pkg
Qty
Weight
(grams)
Part Number
Group A Heavy
DutyD H H1
10 kHz
40°C
(A)1
(A) 10 kHz
(mΩ) (nH) (°C/W)
120 700 76 55 61 63 2,520 1.1 36 9.9 21 18 280 C44UJGT6120A7TK
160 700 85 55 61 73 3,360 0.9 36 8.6 21 10 354 C44UJGT6160A8TK
175 700 76 70 76 62 2,450 1.4 40 8.2 14 18 348 C44UJGT6175A7TK
225 700 85 70 76 70 3,150 1.2 40 7.2 14 10 414 C44UJGT6225A8TK
350 700 76 120 126 55 2,450 2.8 50 5.3 7 9 569 C44UJGT6350A7SK
425 700 76 140 146 55 2,550 3.2 60 4.6 6 9 656 C44UJGT6425A7SK
450 700 85 120 126 65 3,150 2.3 50 4.6 7 5 723 C44UJGT6450A8SK
550 700 85 140 146 65 3,300 2.6 60 4.1 6 5 831 C44UJGT6550A8SK
75 900 76 55 61 57 1,950 1.4 36 9.9 26 18 283 C44UOGT5750A7TK
100 900 85 55 61 65 2,600 1.2 36 8.6 26 10 355 C44UOGT6100A8TK
110 900 76 70 76 57 1,870 1.6 40 8.2 17 18 324 C44UOGT6110A7TK
150 900 85 70 76 65 2,550 1.4 40 7.2 17 10 437 C44UOGT6150A8TK
220 900 76 120 126 50 1,980 3.3 50 5.3 9 9 574 C44UOGT6220A7SK
275 900 76 140 146 50 1,925 3.8 60 4.6 7 9 654 C44UOGT6275A7SK
300 900 85 120 126 60 2,700 2.7 50 4.6 9 5 711 C44UOGT6300A8SK
350 900 85 140 146 60 2,450 3.0 60 4.1 7 5 833 C44UOGT6350A8SK
50 1,100 76 55 61 52 1,550 1.6 36 9.9 31 18 265 C44UQGT5500A7TK
70 1,100 85 55 61 62 2,170 1.3 36 8.6 31 10 356 C44UQGT5700A8TK
75 1,100 76 70 76 58 1,575 1.6 40 8.2 21 18 352 C44UQGT5750A7TK
100 1,100 85 70 76 60 2,100 1.7 40 7.2 21 10 414 C44UQGT6100A8TK
150 1,100 76 120 126 45 1,650 4.1 50 5.3 11 9 577 C44UQGT6150A7SK
190 1,100 76 140 146 47 1,710 4.3 60 4.6 9 9 654 C44UQGT6190A7SK
200 1,100 85 120 126 55 2,200 3.2 50 4.6 11 5 723 C44UQGT6200A8SK
250 1,100 85 140 146 55 2,250 3.6 60 4.1 9 5 824 C44UQGT6250A8SK
Cap
Value VDC D H H1 Ripple
Current
Peak

Res
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Pkg
Qty
Weight
(grams)
Part Number
Group B
Standard DutyD H H1
10 kHz
40°C
(A)1
(A) 10 kHz
(mΩ) (nH) (°C/W)
600 600 85 124.5 126 83 8,200 0.75 50 5.8 14 5 940 C44UHGT6600G8TK
200 900 76 95 101 45 2,000 2.3 36 6.4 10 9 645 C44UOGQ6200F7SK
270 900 76 95 101 50 2,700 1.8 36 6.4 10 9 610 C44UOGQ6270F7SK
370 900 85 95 101 60 3,700 1.4 40 5.6 10 5 715 C44UOGQ6370F8SK
510 900 85 120 126 60 3,570 1.8 40 4.6 7 5 840 C44UOGQ6510F8SK
600 900 85 140 146 58 4,200 2.2 40 4.1 7 5 950 C44UOGQ6600F8SK
130 1,100 76 95 101 40 1,560 2.8 36 6.4 12 9 580 C44UQGQ6130F7SK
175 1,100 76 95 101 46 2,100 2.2 36 6.4 12 9 610 C44UQGQ6175F7SK
240 1,100 85 95 101 56 2,880 1.7 40 5.6 12 5 710 C44UQGQ6240F8SK
280 1,100 76 140 146 43 1,960 3.4 40 4.6 7 9 805 C44UQGQ6280F7SK
330 1,100 85 140 146 50 2,310 2.9 40 4.1 7 5 990 C44UQGQ6330F8SK
420 1,100 85 155 161 60 2,940 2.1 60 3.7 7 5 1120 C44UQGT6420G8SK
500 1,100 85 174 180 90 6,000 1.1 80 3.4 12 5 1120 C44UQGQ6500F8SK
90 1,300 76 95 101 37 1,350 3.3 36 6.4 15 9 580 C44UUGQ5900F7SK
120 1,300 76 95 101 43 1,800 2.5 36 6.4 15 9 610 C44UUGQ6120F7SK
165 1,300 85 95 101 52 2,475 2.0 40 5.6 15 5 716 C44UUGQ6165F8SK
195 1,300 76 140 146 40 1,755 4.0 50 4.6 9 9 797 C44UUGQ6195F7SK
250 1,300 85 140 146 47 2,250 3.3 50 4.1 9 5 957 C44UUGQ6250F8SK
320 1,300 85 174 180 82 4,800 1.3 80 3.4 15 5 1130 C44UUGQ6320F8SK
550 1,300 85 264 270 82 4,950 1.9 100 2.3 9 5 1600 C44UUGQ6550F8SK
Cap
Value VDC D H H1 Ripple
Current
Peak